Global Equity 50.00% 4.80% 5.98%
Fixed Income 28.00% 1.00% 2.62%
Inflation Assets 0.00% 0.77% 1.81%
Private Equity 8.00% 6.30% 7.23%
Real Assets 13.00% 3.75% 4.93%
Liquidity 1.00% 0.00% -0.92%

CalPERS

*In the basic financial statements, fixed income is included in global debt securities; liquidity is included
in short term investments; inflation assets are included in both global equity securities and global debt
securities.

An expected inflation of 2.00% is used for this period.

*An expected inflation of 2.92% is used for this period.

62

San Diego County Office of Education
Notes to the Financial Statements, Continued
June 30, 2019

e. Sensitivity to Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following represents the County Office’s proportionate share of the net pension liability for each
Plan, calculated using the discount rate fore ach Plan, as well as what the County Office’s proportionate
share of the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage
point lower or 1 percentage point higher than the current rate:

Governmental Private
Activities Purpose Trusts Total

1% Decrease 6.10% 6.10% 6.10%
Net Pension Liability $ 108,518,234   $ -   $ 108,518,234

Current Discount Rate 7.10% 7.10% 7.10%
Net Pension Liability $ 74,079,796   $ -   $ 74,079,796

1% Increase 8.10% 8.10% 8.10%
Net Pension Liability $ -   $ -   $ -

Governmental Private
Activities Purpose Trusts Total

1% Decrease 6.15% 6.15% 6.15%
Net Pension Liability $ 124,294,630   $ 6,965,663   $ 131,260,293

Current Discount Rate 7.15% 7.15% 7.15%
Net Pension Liability $ 79,802,094   $ 4,472,233   $ 84,274,327

1% Increase 8.15% 8.15% 8.15%
Net Pension Liability $ 43,052,620   $ 2,412,735   $ 45,465,355

CalPERS

CalSTRS

63

San Diego County Office of Education
Notes to the Financial Statements, Continued
June 30, 2019

3. Total Pension Liability, Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position and Net Pension Liability

CalSTRS – Governmental Activities

Total Plan Net State's Share
County

Office's Share
Pension Fiduciary Pension of Net Pension of Net Pension
Liability Net Position Liability Liability Liability

(a) (b) (a) - (b) (c) (a) - (b) - (c)
Balance at June 30, 2018

(Previously Reported) $ 389,435,073 $ 270,483,280 $ 118,951,793   $ 44,319,309   $ 74,632,484
Changes for the year:

CalSTRS Auditor Adjustment -   (646,038)   646,038   235,771   410,267
Change in prop. share (5,150,120)   (3,577,031)   (1,573,089)   (1,482,458)   (90,631)